=OP \$190.00 131184

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Rockland Corporation		06/26/2006	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRC Nutritional Labs, Inc.
Street Address:	12320 East Skelly Drive
City:	Tulsa
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74128
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OKLAHOMA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1311840	RD 10	
Registration Number:	2154972	BODY BOOSTER	
Registration Number:	2158884	TRC MINERALS	
Registration Number:	2252434	LIQUID LIFE	
Registration Number:	2319127	ROCKLAND	
Registration Number:	2448449	LIQUID LOGIC	
Registration Number:	2919121	VAST VITALITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)583-9659

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (918) 599-0621

Email: trademarks@fellerssnider.com

Correspondent Name: R. Alan Weeks

Address Line 1: 321 S. Boston Ave., Suite 800
Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74103-3318

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0023

900052973

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R4324-27619
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Alan Weeks
Signature:	/r. alan weeks/
Date:	07/12/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=Rockland TM Assignment#page1.ti source=Rockland TM Assignment#page2.ti	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Rockland Corporation, an Oklahoma corporation, with its principal place of business at 12320 East Skelly Drive, Tulsa, OK 74128 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
RD 10	1,311,840	January 1, 1985
BODY BOOSTER	2,154,972	May 5, 1998
TRC MINERALS	2,158,884	May 19, 1998
LIQUID LIFE	2,252,434	June 15, 1999
ROCKLAND	2,319,127	February 15, 2000
LIQUID LOGIC	2,448,449	May 1, 2001
VAST VITALITY	2,919,121	January 18, 2005

and the following foreign registrations for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
LIQUID LIFE	Australia	769194	21 April 1999
LIQUID LIFE	Mexico	596068	9 December 1998
LIQUID LIFE	New Zealand	296129	6 September 1999
LIQUID LOGIC	CTM	001625649	3 July 2001

and

WHEREAS, TRC Nutritional Labs, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, with its principal place of business at 12320 East Skelly Drive, Tulsa, OK 74128 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the above-referenced Registrations therefor;

TRADEMARK REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0025

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

The Rockland Corporation

EXECUTED at JULSA, OK.

TRC Nutritional-Labs, Inc.

Inda Elmore

W #352516 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 07/12/2006